a) The Equity Shares held by our Promoters and locked in as per Regulation 238 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,

2018 may be transferred to another Promoters or any person of the Promoters’ Group or to a new promoter(s) or
persons in control of our Company, subject to continuation of lock-in for the remaining period with transferee
and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer them till the lock-in period stipulated has expired.

b) The equity shares held by persons other than promoters and locked in as per Regulation 239 of the SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations, 2018 may be transferred to any other person (including Promoter and Promoters’ Group) holding
the equity shares which are locked-in along with the equity shares proposed to be transferred, subject to
continuation of lock-in for the remaining period with transferee and such transferee shall not be eligible to
transfer them till the lock-in period stipulated has expired.

(f) Shareholding of our Promoters & Promoter Group

The table below presents the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group, who hold Equity Shares as on the
date of filing of this Prospectus:

Particulars
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of Shares Percentage holding Number of Shares Percentage holding
Promoters
Anuj Bakshi 48,09,600 40.94% 48,09,600 29.96%
Ankush Bakshi 58,09,600 49.45% 58,09,600 36.19%
Kulbir Bakshi 70,000 0.60% 70,000 0.44%

Total (A) 1,06,89,200 90.98% 1,06,89,200 66.59%
Promoter Group
Amita Bakshi 39,800 0.34% 39,800 0.25%
Roshni Bakshi 10,000 0.09% 10,000 0.06%
Kanika Bakshi 10,000 0.09% 10,000 0.06%

Total (B) 59,800 0.51% 59,800 0.37%
Grand Total (A+B) 1,07,49,000 91.49% 1,07,49,000 66.97%

(g) Sale/Purchase by Promoter Group and/or by directors of Company which is promoter of our company
and/or by the director of our company and their immediate relatives during six months preceding the
date of this Prospectus: (Except Bonus Shares allotted by Company)

Date of

Transaction
Name of

Shareholder
Category of

Person
No. of Shares
Transacted

Nature of
Transaction

Amount per
Shares (In ₹)

Nature of
Consideration

04-07-2018 Anuj Bakshi
Director of the

Company
46,69,600 Direct Allotment 53.00

Other Than
Cash

17-07-2018 Anuj Bakshi
Director of the

Company